
 

Guided Pathways 
Coordinating Committee 

Minutes 

Tuesday, September 14th, 2021 
Zoom - 
https://avc.zoom.us/j/9976559137
4?pwd=NHAzMmVaTkREVStGQWk
vUVluZlJTZz09 
1:00pm – 2:00pm 

Type of Meeting: Guided Pathways 
Note Taker: (Nate Dillon) 
Please Review/Bring: 04-13-2021 Minutes 
 
Committee Members: 
 

Position Appointed by Member Name Contact 
Ex-officio Superintendent/President Edward Knudson eknudson@avc.edu 

Ex-officio VP of Student Services Erin Vines evines@avc.edu 

Ex-officio Academic Senate President Van Rider vrider@avc.edu 

Co-chair VP of Academic Affairs or Designee Isabelle Saber isaber@avc.edu 

Co-chair Academic Senate Designee Nate Dillon ndillon@avc.edu 

Member Academic Affairs Sam Darby mdarby1@avc.edu 

Member AS: Non-Instructional Faculty Audrey Moore amoore@avc.edu 

Member AS: Instructional Faculty Gary Heaton-Smith gheatonsmith@avc.edu 

Member AS: CTE Faculty Kathy Osburn kosburn@avc.edu 

Member AS: Counseling Faculty Jessica Eaton jeaton@avc.edu 

Member AS: Adjunct Faculty Vacant   
Member ASO: Student Cory Barnes cbarnes20@avc.edu 

Member Classified: Student Services Wade Saari wsaari@avc.edu 

Member Classified: Academic Affairs Michele Lathrop mlathrop2@avc.edu 

Member CMSA - Student Services Michelle Hernandez mhernandez@avc.edu 

Member CMSA - General Kenya Johnson kjohnson89@avc.edu 
Member Dean of IERP or Designee Meeta Goel mgoel@avc.edu 

Member State Guided Pathways Advisory 
Committee Representative Monica Carreon mcarreon4@avc.edu 

  

  

 
 

Items Person Action 
I. Approval of Agenda All Issues Discussed: Approved 

Action Taken: Kenya Johnson added to member list on 
Agenda and GP Website. 
Follow Up Items: N/A 

II. Approval of Previous 
Minutes 

All Issues Discussed: Approved 
Action Taken: N/A 
Follow Up Items: N/A 

III. Opening Comments from 
Co-chairs. 

Isabelle Saber & 
Nate Dillon 

Issues Discussed: Introduction of new regional rep, Dr. 
Natalie Nagthall. Introduction of new co-chair, Isabelle 
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Saber, VP of Academic Affairs. Introduction of new ASO 
Student Representative Cory Barnes. 
Action Taken: N/A 
Follow Up Items: N/A 

IV. Open Comments from 
the Public 

All Issues Discussed: N/A 
Action Taken: N/A 
Follow Up Items: N/A 
 

V. Areas of Study Work Isabelle Saber Issues Discussed: Areas of Study work will continue, now 
incorporating ideas of organizational structure continuity. 
Action Taken: 
Follow Up Items: New Areas of Study Workgroup will 
make alterations to the current proposed plan and report 
back to GP Committee. 

VI. Open Discussion All Issues Discussed: 
Action Taken: 
Follow Up Items: 

VII. Adjourn  1:58pm 
 
NEXT MEETING DATE: 10/12/2021 

   

 


